PLASTIC  CHIP  VARISTORS
 1 / 4
EKT
PART NO.        EKT3220-511H
1 Electrical Characteristics
1.1 Technical Data  Symbol Value Unit
Maximum allowable continuous AC voltage*1 VRMS 320.0 V
Maximum allowable continuous DC voltage VDC 420.0 V

- Storage temperature: − 25 up to + 45°C.
- Relative humidity: < 75 % annual average, < 95 % on max. 30 days in a year.
2 Type Code Designation
 EKT 3220 － 511 H
 ① ②  ③ ④
①  EKT: Logo
②  3220 : Chip size –3220 (8.0 x 6.0 mm) size
③  511 : Varistor voltage(Breakdown voltage) - 510Vdc
④  H : High absorption
PLASTIC  CHIP  VARISTORS
 2 / 4
EKT
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
l 7.7  8.3 0.303  0.327
w 6.0  6.6 0.236  0.260
h 3.3  4.0 0.122  0.150
d 1.2  1.8 0.047  0.071
e 0  0.3 0  0.012
f 2.7  3.3 0.106  0.130
h
 e
h
A
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A  3.5   0.138
B  2.8   0.110
C
 4.5
  0.177
3 Dimensional drawings
4 Recommended solder pad layout
5 Soldering guidelines
The usage of mild, non-activated fluxes for soldering is recommended, as well as proper cleaning of the
PCB.
The components are suitable for reflow soldering per JEDEC J-STD-020C
5.1 Wave soldering
  I
d
 w
w
f
ff
235℃-260℃
0        50       100       150      200       250
300
250